
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand 00:32:46.53 1 00:42:33.73 1 00:30:46.44 1
2 8 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young 00:35:34.31 4 00:43:11.28 2 00:32:31.09 2
3 10 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin 00:34:51.45 3 00:44:28.48 4 00:32:52.45 3
4 11 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams 00:34:17.45 2 00:44:56.81 5 00:33:25.32 4
5 13 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters 00:36:07.03 5 00:44:04.07 3 00:34:33.39 5

PHRF 1 - Overall

Class Overall

Race 1 Notes:
RAPTURE (25523) moved to CLUB JAM class. Office error.

GPSC Regatta - 08/14/21

Race 2 Notes:
Start times corrected in Race 2 for classes: PHRF 3, C&C 35, PHRF CRUISE, PHRF 4, CAL 25 & CLUB JAM. Only OVERALL
RESULTS affected are in PHRF 3: BARON 3rd to 2nd and DANGER ZONE 2nd to 3rd.

Race 3 Notes:
43828 withdrew
61666 protests 25328
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 6 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton 00:32:22.77 2 00:36:15.28 3 00:30:02.23 1
2 7 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit 00:32:55.23 3 00:35:16.54 2 00:30:53.11 2
3 10 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson 00:33:13.20 4 00:35:02.70 1 00:32:44.06 5
4 12 143 MANITOU John Burke 00:32:18.74 1 00:37:14.57 5 00:32:48.43 6
5 14 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen 00:37:13.41 5 00:37:33.95 6 00:32:26.92 3
6 15 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 00:39:35.83 7 00:36:25.43 4 00:32:37.17 4
7 23 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer 00:38:40.99 6 00:38:43.05 7 RET 10 (RET)
8 23 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken 00:40:00.56 8 00:45:03.34 8 00:34:13.34 7
9 27 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross DNF 10 (DNF) 00:45:09.54 9 00:35:20.51 8

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 5 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter 00:37:19.93 3 00:33:58.85 1 00:29:52.88 1
2 6 25108 BARON Randy Stuck 00:36:13.74 1 00:35:55.42 2 00:31:58.18 3
3 7 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron 00:36:59.35 2 00:36:01.37 3 00:31:19.86 2
4 12 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards 00:38:18.32 4 00:36:46.95 4 00:32:30.00 4
5 16 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore 00:39:56.12 5 00:41:50.22 6 00:34:34.39 5
6 18 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 00:42:35.11 6 00:37:54.53 5 DNS 7 (DNS)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 4 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell 00:30:43.77 1 00:30:04.16 2 00:25:04.36 1
2 5 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh 00:32:14.88 2 00:29:06.37 1 00:26:06.76 2
3 9 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick 00:32:24.66 3 00:33:01.12 3 00:28:03.24 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse 00:28:14.64 1 00:29:28.32 1 00:24:56.82 1
2 6 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 00:30:21.00 2 00:29:48.00 2 00:26:12.00 2
3 10 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier 00:33:24.24 3 00:34:42.81 4 00:27:35.40 3
4 11 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson 00:38:04.04 4 00:33:45.18 3 00:29:13.95 4

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann 00:35:28.47 1 00:35:35.98 1 00:27:23.79 1

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 4 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman 00:31:26.61 1 00:40:44.21 2 00:31:48.10 1
2 6 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin 00:32:00.99 2 00:40:43.14 1 00:33:29.09 3
3 8 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger 00:33:41.98 3 00:41:15.37 3 00:32:09.59 2

PHRF 2 - Overall

PHRF 3 - Overall

PHRF 4 - Overall

PHRF CRUISE - Overall

C&C 35 - Overall

J 120 - Overall
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle 00:26:21.78 1 00:28:07.34 1 00:24:12.11 1
2 6 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein 00:26:22.61 2 00:28:53.89 2 00:24:45.36 2
3 9 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 00:31:43.45 3 00:30:31.97 3 00:27:14.14 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal 00:31:01.28 1 00:32:09.75 1 00:24:14.30 1
2 10 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart 00:32:29.05 2 DNS 4 (DNS) DNS 4 (DNS)
3 11 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry 00:42:36.78 3 DNS 4 (DNS) DNS 4 (DNS)

CAL 25 - Overall

CLUB JAM - Overall
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Start Time: 11:00
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:29:45
TLE at: 16:00

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D 35 11:29:45 00:29:45 00:32:46.53
2 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 11:32:14 00:32:14 00:34:17.45
3 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 11:31:03 00:31:03 00:34:51.45
4 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 11:32:37 00:32:37 00:35:34.31
5 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R 1D 35 11:32:47 00:32:47 00:36:07.03

Start Time: 11:05
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:36:20
TLE at: 16:05

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 11:36:34 00:31:34 00:32:18.74
2 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 11:36:20 00:31:20 00:32:22.77
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 11:37:37 00:32:37 00:32:55.23
4 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 11:38:04 00:33:04 00:33:13.20
5 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 11:41:15 00:36:15 00:37:13.41
6 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 11:42:26 00:37:26 00:38:40.99
7 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 11:43:41 00:38:41 00:39:35.83
8 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 11:43:43 00:38:43 00:40:00.56

10 (DNF) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 DNF DNF DNF

Start Time: 11:10
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:47:34
TLE at: 16:10

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 11:47:34 00:37:34 00:36:13.74
2 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:49:33 00:39:33 00:36:59.35
3 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:49:55 00:39:55 00:37:19.93
4 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 11:50:15 00:40:15 00:38:18.32
5 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:52:42 00:42:42 00:39:56.12
6 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:55:32 00:45:32 00:42:35.11

Start Time: 11:20
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 11:54:08
TLE at: 16:20

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 11:54:08 00:34:08 00:30:43.77
2 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 11:56:16 00:36:16 00:32:14.88
3 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 11:56:27 00:36:27 00:32:24.66

PHRF 1 - Race 1

PHRF 2 - Race 1

PHRF 3 - Race 1

PHRF 4 - Race 1

Class Results Race 1
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Start Time: 11:15
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 11:42:59
TLE at: 16:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 11:42:59 00:27:59 00:28:14.64
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 11:45:21 00:30:21 00:30:21.00
3 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 11:50:43 00:35:43 00:33:24.24
4 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 11:55:00 00:40:00 00:38:04.04

Start Time: 11:15
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 11:52:46
TLE at: 16:15

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 11:52:46 00:37:46 00:35:28.47

Start Time: 11:00
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 11:29:16
TLE at: 16:00

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 11:29:16 00:29:16 00:31:26.61
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 11:29:48 00:29:48 00:32:00.99
3 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 11:31:22 00:31:22 00:33:41.98

Start Time: 11:20
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 11:51:43
TLE at: 16:20

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 11:51:43 00:31:43 00:26:21.78
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:51:44 00:31:44 00:26:22.61
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:58:10 00:38:10 00:31:43.45

Start Time: 11:25
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 11:57:10
TLE at: 16:25

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 11:57:10 00:32:10 00:31:01.28
2 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 11:59:08 00:34:08 00:32:29.05
3 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 12:15:17 00:50:17 00:42:36.78

PHRF CRUISE - Race 1

C&C 35 - Race 1

J 120 - Race 1

CAL 25 - Race 1

CLUB JAM - Race 1
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Start Time: 11:35
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:13:38
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R #N/A 12:13:38 00:38:38 00:42:33.73
2 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 12:14:36 00:39:36 00:43:11.28
3 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R #N/A 12:15:00 00:40:00 00:44:04.07
4 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 12:14:37 00:39:37 00:44:28.48
5 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 12:17:15 00:42:15 00:44:56.81

Start Time: 11:55
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:29:53
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 12:29:53 00:34:53 00:35:02.70
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 12:29:57 00:34:57 00:35:16.54
3 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 12:30:05 00:35:05 00:36:15.28
4 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 12:30:35 00:35:35 00:36:25.43
5 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 12:31:23 00:36:23 00:37:14.57
6 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 12:31:35 00:36:35 00:37:33.95
7 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 12:32:28 00:37:28 00:38:43.05
8 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 12:38:36 00:43:36 00:45:03.34
9 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 12:38:42 00:43:42 00:45:09.54

Start Time: 12:05
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:41:20
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:41:20 00:36:20 00:33:58.85
2 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 12:42:15 00:37:15 00:35:55.42
3 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:43:31 00:38:31 00:36:01.37
4 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 12:43:39 00:38:39 00:36:46.95
5 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:45:32 00:40:32 00:37:54.53
6 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:49:44 00:44:44 00:41:50.22

Start Time: 12:15
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 12:47:44
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 12:47:44 00:32:44 00:29:06.37
2 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 12:48:24 00:33:24 00:30:04.16
3 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 12:52:08 00:37:08 00:33:01.12

Class Results Race 2

PHRF 1 - Race 2

PHRF 2 - Race 2

PHRF 3 - Race 2

PHRF 4 - Race 2
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Start Time: 12:10
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 12:39:12
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 12:39:12 00:29:12 00:29:28.32
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 12:39:48 00:29:48 00:29:48.00
3 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 12:45:28 00:35:28 00:33:45.18
4 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 12:47:07 00:37:07 00:34:42.81

Start Time: 12:10
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 12:47:54
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 12:47:54 00:37:54 00:35:35.98

Start Time: 11:35
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 12:12:54
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 12:12:54 00:37:54 00:40:43.14
2 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 12:12:55 00:37:55 00:40:44.21
3 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 12:13:24 00:38:24 00:41:15.37

Start Time: 12:15
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 12:48:50
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 12:48:50 00:33:50 00:28:07.34
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:49:46 00:34:46 00:28:53.89
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:51:44 00:36:44 00:30:31.97

Start Time: 12:20
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 12:53:21
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 12:53:21 00:33:21 00:32:09.75
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS DNS
4 (DNS) 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 DNS DNS DNS

J 120 - Race 2

CAL 25 - Race 2

CLUB JAM - Race 2

PHRF CRUISE - Race 2

C&C 35 - Race 2

Sail Fast, Sail Safe, Stay Safe 7 of 17 8/16/2021 @ 2:41 PM



Start Time: 12:45
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:12:56
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R #N/A 13:12:56 00:27:56 00:30:46.44
2 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 13:14:49 00:29:49 00:32:31.09
3 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 13:14:17 00:29:17 00:32:52.45
4 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 13:16:25 00:31:25 00:33:25.32
5 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R #N/A 13:16:22 00:31:22 00:34:33.39

Start Time: 12:50
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:19:04
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 13:19:04 00:29:04 00:30:02.23
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 13:20:36 00:30:36 00:30:53.11
3 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 13:21:36 00:31:36 00:32:26.92
4 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 13:21:52 00:31:52 00:32:37.17
5 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 13:22:35 00:32:35 00:32:44.06
6 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 13:22:03 00:32:03 00:32:48.43
7 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 13:23:07 00:33:07 00:34:13.34
8 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 13:24:12 00:34:12 00:35:20.51

10 (RET) 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 RET RET RET

Start Time: 12:55
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:26:57
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:26:57 00:31:57 00:29:52.88
2 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:28:30 00:33:30 00:31:19.86
3 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 13:28:09 00:33:09 00:31:58.18
4 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 13:29:09 00:34:09 00:32:30.00
5 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:31:58 00:36:58 00:34:34.39

7 (DNS) 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 DNS DNS DNS

Start Time: 13:05
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 13:32:51
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 13:32:51 00:27:51 00:25:04.36
2 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 13:34:22 00:29:22 00:26:06.76
3 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 13:36:33 00:31:33 00:28:03.24

PHRF 3 - Race 3

PHRF 4 - Race 3

PHRF 1 - Race 3

PHRF 2 - Race 3

Class Results Race 3
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Start Time: 13:00
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 13:24:43
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 13:24:43 00:24:43 00:24:56.82
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 13:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12.00
3 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 13:29:30 00:29:30 00:27:35.40
4 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 13:30:43 00:30:43 00:29:13.95

Start Time: 13:00
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 13:29:10
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 13:29:10 00:29:10 00:27:23.79

Start Time: 12:45
Distance: (nm) 2.80
1st Finish Time: 13:14:36
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 13:14:36 00:29:36 00:31:48.10
2 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 13:14:56 00:29:56 00:32:09.59
3 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 13:16:10 00:31:10 00:33:29.09

Start Time: 13:05
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 13:34:07
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 13:34:07 00:29:07 00:24:12.11
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:34:47 00:29:47 00:24:45.36
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:37:46 00:32:46 00:27:14.14

Start Time: 13:10
Distance: (nm) 2.20
1st Finish Time: 13:35:08
TLE at: no time limit

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 13:35:08 00:25:08 00:24:14.30
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS DNS
4 (DNS) 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 DNS DNS DNS

CAL 25 - Race 3

CLUB JAM - Race 3

PHRF CRUISE - Race 3

C&C 35 - Race 3

J 120 - Race 3
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 10 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton 00:11:33.85 2 00:12:56.89 6 00:10:43.65 2
2 11 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit 00:11:45.44 4 00:12:35.91 3 00:11:01.82 4
3 16 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter 00:13:19.97 14 00:12:08.16 1 00:10:40.31 1
4 22 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron 00:13:12.63 12 00:12:51.92 5 00:11:11.38 5
5 23 25108 BARON Randy Stuck 00:12:56.34 11 00:12:49.79 4 00:11:25.06 8
6 25 143 MANITOU John Burke 00:11:32.41 1 00:13:18.06 10 00:11:43.01 14
7 25 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand 00:11:42.33 3 00:15:12.05 19 00:10:59.44 3
8 26 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse 00:12:50.29 9 00:13:23.78 11 00:11:20.37 6
9 33 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards 00:13:40.83 15 00:13:08.20 8 00:11:36.43 10
10 34 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen 00:13:17.65 13 00:13:24.98 12 00:11:35.33 9
11 35 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson 00:11:51.86 5 00:12:30.97 2 00:11:41.45 28 (DNS)
12 38 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 00:14:08.51 19 00:13:00.51 7 00:11:38.99 12
13 40 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell 00:13:58.08 18 00:13:40.07 15 00:11:23.80 7
14 40 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young 00:12:42.25 8 00:15:25.46 21 00:11:36.82 11
15 46 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin 00:12:26.95 7 00:15:53.03 24 00:11:44.45 15
16 47 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 00:13:47.73 16 00:13:32.73 14 00:11:54.55 17
17 49 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams 00:12:14.80 6 00:16:03.15 25 00:11:56.19 18
18 52 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters 00:12:53.94 10 00:15:44.31 22 00:12:20.50 20
19 58 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore 00:14:15.76 20 00:14:56.51 17 00:12:20.85 21
20 59 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh 00:14:39.49 22 00:13:13.81 9 00:11:52.16 28 (RET)
21 60 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer 00:13:48.92 17 00:13:49.66 16 20:00:02.00 27
22 64 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 00:15:12.54 25 00:13:32.33 13 20:00:00.00 26
23 65 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick 00:14:43.94 23 00:15:00.51 18 00:12:45.11 24
24 66 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken 00:14:17.34 21 00:16:05.48 26 00:12:13.34 19
25 69 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier 00:15:11.02 24 00:15:46.73 23 00:12:32.45 22
26 71 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson 00:17:18.20 26 00:15:20.54 20 00:13:17.25 25
27 78 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross 20:00:01.00 28 (DNF) 00:16:07.69 27 00:12:37.32 23

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 4 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman 00:11:13.79 1 00:14:32.93 2 00:11:21.46 1
2 6 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin 00:11:26.07 2 00:14:32.55 1 00:11:57.53 3
3 8 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger 00:12:02.14 3 00:14:44.06 3 00:11:29.14 2
4 12 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann 00:16:07.49 4 00:16:10.90 4 00:12:27.18 4

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 3 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle 00:11:58.99 1 00:12:46.97 1 00:11:00.05 1
2 6 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein 00:11:59.37 2 00:13:08.13 2 00:11:15.16 2
3 9 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 00:14:25.21 3 00:13:52.71 3 00:12:22.79 3

PHRF - Overall

Offshore OD - Overall

Small Boat OD - Overall

Division Overall
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 3 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal 00:14:06.03 1 00:14:37.16 1 00:11:01.05 1
2 10 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart 00:14:45.93 2 20:00:00.00 4 (DNS) 20:00:00.00 4 (DNS)
3 11 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry 00:19:22.17 3 20:00:00.00 4 (DNS) 20:00:00.00 4 (DNS)

Club Specific - Overall
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Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 11:36:34 00:31:34 2.80 00:11:32.41
2 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 11:36:20 00:31:20 2.80 00:11:33.85
3 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D 35 11:29:45 00:29:45 2.80 00:11:42.33
4 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 11:37:37 00:32:37 2.80 00:11:45.44
5 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 11:38:04 00:33:04 2.80 00:11:51.86
6 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 11:32:14 00:32:14 2.80 00:12:14.80
7 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 11:31:03 00:31:03 2.80 00:12:26.95
8 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 11:32:37 00:32:37 2.80 00:12:42.25
9 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 11:42:59 00:27:59 2.20 00:12:50.29
10 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R 1D 35 11:32:47 00:32:47 2.80 00:12:53.94
11 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 11:47:34 00:37:34 2.80 00:12:56.34
12 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:49:33 00:39:33 2.80 00:13:12.63
13 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 11:41:15 00:36:15 2.80 00:13:17.65
14 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:49:55 00:39:55 2.80 00:13:19.97
15 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 11:50:15 00:40:15 2.80 00:13:40.83
16 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 11:45:21 00:30:21 2.20 00:13:47.73
17 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 11:42:26 00:37:26 2.80 00:13:48.92
18 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 11:54:08 00:34:08 2.20 00:13:58.08
19 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 11:43:41 00:38:41 2.80 00:14:08.51
20 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:52:42 00:42:42 2.80 00:14:15.76
21 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 11:43:43 00:38:43 2.80 00:14:17.34
22 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 11:56:16 00:36:16 2.20 00:14:39.49
23 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 11:56:27 00:36:27 2.20 00:14:43.94
24 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 11:50:43 00:35:43 2.20 00:15:11.02
25 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 11:55:32 00:45:32 2.80 00:15:12.54
26 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 11:55:00 00:40:00 2.20 00:17:18.20

28 (DNF) 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 DNF DNF 2.80 20:00:01.00

Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 11:29:16 00:29:16 2.80 00:11:13.79
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 11:29:48 00:29:48 2.80 00:11:26.07
3 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 11:31:22 00:31:22 2.80 00:12:02.14
4 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 11:52:46 00:37:46 2.20 00:16:07.49

Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 11:51:43 00:31:43 2.20 00:11:58.99
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:51:44 00:31:44 2.20 00:11:59.37
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 11:58:10 00:38:10 2.20 00:14:25.21

PHRF - Race 1

Offshore OD - Race 1

Small Boat OD - Race 1

Division Results Race 1
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Race 1
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 11:57:10 00:32:10 2.20 00:14:06.03
2 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 11:59:08 00:34:08 2.20 00:14:45.93
3 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 12:15:17 00:50:17 2.20 00:19:22.17

Club Specific - Race 1
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Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:41:20 00:36:20 2.80 00:12:08.16
2 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 12:29:53 00:34:53 2.80 00:12:30.97
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 12:29:57 00:34:57 2.80 00:12:35.91
4 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 12:42:15 00:37:15 2.80 00:12:49.79
5 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:43:31 00:38:31 2.80 00:12:51.92
6 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 12:30:05 00:35:05 2.80 00:12:56.89
7 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 12:30:35 00:35:35 2.80 00:13:00.51
8 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 12:43:39 00:38:39 2.80 00:13:08.20
9 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 12:47:44 00:32:44 2.20 00:13:13.81
10 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 12:31:23 00:36:23 2.80 00:13:18.06
11 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 12:39:12 00:29:12 2.20 00:13:23.78
12 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 12:31:35 00:36:35 2.80 00:13:24.98
13 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:45:32 00:40:32 2.80 00:13:32.33
14 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 12:39:48 00:29:48 2.20 00:13:32.73
15 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 12:48:24 00:33:24 2.20 00:13:40.07
16 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 12:32:28 00:37:28 2.80 00:13:49.66
17 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 12:49:44 00:44:44 2.80 00:14:56.51
18 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 12:52:08 00:37:08 2.20 00:15:00.51
19 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D 35 12:13:38 00:38:38 2.80 00:15:12.05
20 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 12:45:28 00:35:28 2.20 00:15:20.54
21 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 12:14:36 00:39:36 2.80 00:15:25.46
22 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R 1D 35 12:15:00 00:40:00 2.80 00:15:44.31
23 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 12:47:07 00:37:07 2.20 00:15:46.73
24 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 12:14:37 00:39:37 2.80 00:15:53.03
25 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 12:17:15 00:42:15 2.80 00:16:03.15
26 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 12:38:36 00:43:36 2.80 00:16:05.48
27 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 12:38:42 00:43:42 2.80 00:16:07.69

Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 12:12:54 00:37:54 2.80 00:14:32.55
2 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 12:12:55 00:37:55 2.80 00:14:32.93
3 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 12:13:24 00:38:24 2.80 00:14:44.06
4 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 12:47:54 00:37:54 2.20 00:16:10.90

Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 12:48:50 00:33:50 2.20 00:12:46.97
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:49:46 00:34:46 2.20 00:13:08.13
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 12:51:44 00:36:44 2.20 00:13:52.71

PHRF - Race 2

Offshore OD - Race 2

Small Boat OD - Race 2

Division Results Race 2
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Race 2
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 12:53:21 00:33:21 2.20 00:14:37.16
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS 2.20 20:00:00.00
4 (DNS) 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 DNS DNS 2.20 20:00:00.00

Club Specific - Race 2
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Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 62 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:26:57 00:31:57 2.80 00:10:40.31
2 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 R J 109 13:19:04 00:29:04 2.80 00:10:43.65
3 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 33 R 1D 35 13:12:56 00:27:56 2.80 00:10:59.44
4 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 R NA 40 13:20:36 00:30:36 2.80 00:11:01.82
5 107 DANGER ZONE Joshua Hevron CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:28:30 00:33:30 2.80 00:11:11.38
6 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 87 C C&C 115 13:24:43 00:24:43 2.20 00:11:20.37
7 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC 165 R MORGAN 35 13:32:51 00:27:51 2.20 00:11:23.80
8 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 R J 29 IB MH 13:28:09 00:33:09 2.80 00:11:25.06
9 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 76 R FINOT 13:21:36 00:31:36 2.80 00:11:35.33
10 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 126 R TARTAN 10 13:29:09 00:34:09 2.80 00:11:36.43
11 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 39 R J 111 13:14:49 00:29:49 2.80 00:11:36.82
12 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 78 R BEN 36.7 13:21:52 00:31:52 2.80 00:11:38.99

28 (DNS) 43985 PEACEMAKER John Sampson NSSC 90 R NM 30 13:22:35 00:32:35 2.80 00:11:41.45
14 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC 78 R BEN 36.7 13:22:03 00:32:03 2.80 00:11:43.01
15 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC 22 R NM 43V C/R 13:14:17 00:29:17 2.80 00:11:44.45

28 (RET) 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 R PILOT 33 CUS 13:34:22 00:29:22 2.20 00:11:52.16
17 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 C X 402 13:26:12 00:26:12 2.20 00:11:54.55
18 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 54 R BEN 42S7FRMHKITES 13:16:25 00:31:25 2.80 00:11:56.19
19 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 R C&C 41 13:23:07 00:33:07 2.80 00:12:13.34
20 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC 33 R 1D 35 13:16:22 00:31:22 2.80 00:12:20.50
21 25 RUBY MY DEAR Franklin Poupore GPSC 138 R EXPRESS 27 13:31:58 00:36:58 2.80 00:12:20.85
22 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 C S2 9.1 13:29:30 00:29:30 2.20 00:12:32.45
23 32478 BLACKHAWK Timothy Ross BYC 72 R J 35 13:24:12 00:34:12 2.80 00:12:37.32
24 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC 174 R MORGAN 27 OB 13:36:33 00:31:33 2.20 00:12:45.11
25 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson GPSC 126 C C&C 35 MK-3 13:30:43 00:30:43 2.20 00:13:17.25
26 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer CSYC 138 R EXPRESS 27 DNS DNS 2.80 20:00:00.00
27 43828 FALCON Edwin Bayer DYC 72 R J 35 RET RET 2.80 20:00:02.00

Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 R J 120 AL ODR 13:14:36 00:29:36 2.80 00:11:21.46
2 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 R J 120 13:14:56 00:29:56 2.80 00:11:29.14
3 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 R J 120 CF ODR 13:16:10 00:31:10 2.80 00:11:57.53
4 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 R C&C 35-1 13:29:10 00:29:10 2.20 00:12:27.18

Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 454 PEPPER Curtis Rozelle CSYC 225 R CAL 25 13:34:07 00:29:07 2.20 00:11:00.05
2 758 NEVER ALONE Ross Nuechterlein CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:34:47 00:29:47 2.20 00:11:15.16
3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy CSYC 225 R CAL 25-1 13:37:46 00:32:46 2.20 00:12:22.79

Offshore OD - Race 3

Small Boat OD - Race 3

PHRF - Race 3

Division Results Race 3
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Race 3
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected

Finish Elapsed Course Time
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile

1 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal BYC 117 J BEN 38S5 SD 13:35:08 00:25:08 2.20 00:11:01.05
4 (DNS) 25523 RAPTURE Larry Haggart GPSC 126 J BAVARIA 38 DNS DNS 2.20 20:00:00.00
4 (DNS) 141 SEA OTTER Frank Ferry GPSC 210 J S2 8.5 DNS DNS 2.20 20:00:00.00

Club Specific - Race 3
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